

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8065 OF 2004  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9397 OF 2004**

Udharam Ammumal Parwani ... Petitioner  
Since Deceased Through Legal Heirs

**V/s.**

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.P. Kanuga for the petitioner.

Mr. T. J. Pandian for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MAY 3, 2024**

**P.C.:**

1. Since the impugned orders are passed by the Civil Court, place the writ petitions before appropriate Court.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**