

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8065 OF 2004

Udharam Ammumal Parwani (since deceased
through legal heirs) Pushpa w/o Udharam A.
Parwani and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Union Of India and Ors. .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9397 OF 2004

Udharam Ammumal Parwani (since deceased
through legal heirs) Pushpa w/o Udharam A.
Parwani and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Union Of India and Ors. .. Respondent

-
- Mr. Hitesh Vyas a/w. Mr. Rasik Raut, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. R. V. Govilkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. T. J. Pandian, R. P. Ojha, Ms. Prajakta Joshi, Mr. Gautam Modanwal, Ms. Noorjahan Khan and Ms. Shaba Khan, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in both Petitions.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 28, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Vyas, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Govilkar, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in both Petitions.
2. List the Writ Petitions on final hearing Board according to turn on weekly final hearing board from 06th August, 2025 onwards.